
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

) 
) 
) 
) 

v. 	 ) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

	 ) 

CASE No. CV 88-1786 JMI(Ex) 

EXHIBITS FILED IN SUPPORT OF 
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT 
ON THE ISSUE OF RELEASE AND 
WAIVER OF PLAINTIFFS' CLAIMS 

Time: January 9, 1989 
Date: No hearing scheduled 
Court: 0 

VICKI J. AZNARAN and 
RICHARD N. AZNARAN, 

Plaintiffs, 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF 
CALIFORNIA, et al., 

Defendants. 

Howard L. Weitzman, P.C. 
William T. Drescher 
James H. Berry, Jr. 
WYMAN, BAUTZER, KUCHEL & SILBERT 
Two Century Plaza, Fourteenth Floor 
2049 Century Park East 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
(213) 556-8000 

Attorneys for Defendant 
RELIGIOUS TECHNOLOGY CENTER 

Earle C. Cooley 
COOLEY, MANION, MOORE & JONES, P.C. 
21 Custom House Street 
Boston, Massachusetts 02110 
(617) 737-3100 

Attorneys for Defendants 
CHURCH OF SPIRITUAL TECHNOLOGY, 
RELIGIOUS TECHNOLOGY CENTER 

Eric Lieberman 
RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD, 
KRINSKY & LIEBERMAN, P.C. 
740 Broadway at Astor Place 
New York, New York 10003-9518 
(212) 254-1111 

Attorneys for Defendant 
CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 
INTERNATIONAL 

Michael L. Hertzberg 
740 Broadway at Astor Place 
New York, NY 10003-9518 
(212) 254-1111 

Attorney for Defendant 
AUTHOR SERVICES, INC. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Stephen A. Lenske 
Lawrence E. Heller 
LENSKE, LENSKE & HELLER 
6400 Canoga Ave., Suite 315 
Woodland Hills, CA 91367 
(818) 716-1444 

Attorneys for Defendant 
AUTHOR SERVICES, INC. 

Kendrick L. Moxon 
BOWLES & MOXON 
6255 Sunset Blvd. 
Suite 2000 
Hollywood, CA 90028 
(213) 661-4030 

Attorneys for Defendants 
CHURCH OF SPIRITUAL 
TECHNOLOGY, 
CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 
INTERNATIONAL 



BOWLES 

By: 
Kendrick L. Moxon 
Attorney for De -ndants 
CHURCH OF SPIRITUAL 
TECHNOLOGY and 
CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 
INTERNATIONAL 

RELIGIOUS TECHNOLOGY 	) 
CENTER, et al., 	 ) 

) 
Counterclaimants, ) 

) 
v. 	 ) 

) 
VICKI J. AZNARAN and 	) 
RICHARD N. AZNARAN, 	) 

) 
Counterdefendants. ) 
	 ) 

Defendants herewith submit the attached exhibits in support 

of Defendants' Motion For Summary Judgment On The Issue Of 

Release And Waiver Of Plaintiffs' Claims. 

Dated: December 12, 1988 	Respectfully submitted, 

WYMAN, BAUTZER, KUCHEL & 
SILBERT 

By:  ( 	4 • ifjr.az,,,,r--
William T. Drescher 
Attorneys for Defendant 
RELIGIOUS TECHNOLOGY CENTER 

COOLEY, MANION, MOORE & 
JONES, P.C. 

Attorneys for Defendants 
CHURCH OF SPIRITUAL TECHNOLOGY, 
RELIGIOUS TECHNOLOGY CENTER 

-2- 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 



LENSKE, LENSKE & HELLER 

Attorneys for Defendant 
AUTHOR SERVICES, INC. 

RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD, 
KRINSKY & LIEBERMAN, P.C. 

Attorneys for Defendant 
CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 
INTERNATIONAL 

MICHAEL L. HERTZBERG 

Attorney for Defendant 
AUTHOR SERVICES, INC. 

-3- 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 



-e. 

INDEX OF EXHIBITS FILED IN SUPPORT OF  

MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON THE ISSUE OF 

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF PLAINTIFFS' CLAIMS  

Exhibit A - Mutual Release Agreement executed by Vicki 

Aznaran on April 9, 1988. 

Exhibit B - Mutual Release Agreement executed by Rick 

Aznaran on April 9, 1988. 

Exhibit C - Declaration and Release of Claims executed by 

Richard Aznaran on April 9, 1988. 

Exhibit D - Excerpts of the deposition of Vicki Aznaran, 

taken in the instant case. 

Exhibit E - Declaration of Vicki Aznaran filed in the 

instant case, dated August 9, 1988. 

Exhibit F - Declaration of Mark C. Rathbun, dated December 

12, 1988. 

Exhibit 1 - Handwritten letter to Mark Rathbun from Richard 

Aznaran. (Exhibit to Declaration of Mark C. Rathbun, Exhibit F) 

Exhibit 2 - Typed letter to Mark Rathbun from Richard 

Aznaran. (Exhibit to Declaration of Mark C. Rathbun, Exhibit F) 

Exhibit 3 - Letter to Richard Aznaran from Mark Rathbun and 

letter to Richard Aznaran from John G. Peterson with enclosed 

experience affidavits. (Exhibit to Declaration of Mark C. 

Rathbun, Exhibit F) 

Exhibit G - Declaration of Lawrence E. Heller, dated 

December 12, 1988. 

Exhibit H - Loan Agreement between the Church of 

Scientology International and the Aznarans. 

-4- 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 



Exhibit I - Deposition excerpts of Richard Aznaran, taken 

in the instant case. 

Exhibit J - Declaration of Vicki Aznaran filed in the 

instant case, dated September 9, 1988. 

Exhibit K - Declaration of Vicki Aznaran, executed on 

October 6, 1988, and filed in the instant case. 

Exhibit L - Declaration of Madeline F. Hooper, dated 

December 12, 1988. 

-5- 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 


