1 Howard L. Weitzman, P.C. 2 William T. Drescher 3 James H. Berry, Jr. 3 WYMAN, BAUTZER, KUCHEL & SILBERT Two Century Plaza, Fourteenth Floor 2049 Century Park East Los Angeles, California 90067 (213) 556-8000 6 Attorneys for Defendant RELIGIOUS TECHNOLOGY CENTER 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 (617) 737-3100 Woodland Hills, CA 91 (617) 737-3100 Woodland Hills, CA 91 (618) 716-1444 Attorneys for Defendants CHURCH OF SPIRITUAL TECHNOLOGY, Attorneys for Defendant RELIGIOUS TECHNOLOGY CENTER 11 CHURCH OF SPIRITUAL TECHNOLOGY, RELIGE Subology, Attorneys for Defendant 12 Eric Lieberman 13 RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD, BOWLES & MOXON 14 Attorneys for Defendant 1740 Broadway at Astor Place Suite 2000 18 (212) 254-1111 10 Attorneys for Defendant <	2/12
7Earle C. CooleyStephen A. Lenske8COOLEY, MANION, MOORE & JONES, P.C.Lawrence E. Heller21 Custom House StreetLENSKE, LENSKE & HELLE9Boston, Massachusetts 021106400 Canoga Ave., Suitu10Attorneys for DefendantsWoodland Hills, CA 9111Attorneys for Defendants(617) 737-310012Eric LiebermanKendrick L. Moxon13RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD,BOWLES & MOXON14Abstor PlaceSuite 200015(212) 254-1111(213) 661-403016Attorneys for DefendantAttorneys for Defendant17INTERNATIONALTECHNOLOGY18Michael L. HertzbergINTERNATIONAL19Wichael L. HertzbergINTERNATIONAL20VICKI J. AZNARAN andCASE No. CV 88-1786 JMI(Ex)21YICKI J. AZNARAN andCASE No. CV 88-1786 JMI(Ex)23VICKI J. AZNARAN andCASE No. CV 88-1786 JMI(Ex)24Plaintiffs, MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT25VICKI J. AZNARAN,MICTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT26CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OFJON THE ISSUE OF FLAINTIFFS' CLAIMS26CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OFJON THE ISSUE OF FLAINTIFFS' CLAIMS	
11 CHURCH OF SPIRITUAL TECHNOLOGY, RELIGIOUS TECHNOLOGY CENTER Attorneys for Defendant AUTHOR SERVICES, INC. 12 Eric Lieberman Kendrick L. Moxon 13 RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD, KRINSKY & LIEBERMAN, P.C. 6255 Sunset Blvd. 14 740 Broadway at Astor Place New York, New York 10003-9518 Hollywood, CA 90028 15 (212) 254-1111 (213) 661-4030 16 Attorneys for Defendant CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY Attorneys for Defendant CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 17 INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY, CHURCH OF SPIRITUAL 18 Michael L. Hertzberg (212) 254-1111 TECHNOLOGY, CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 18 Michael L. Hertzberg (212) 254-1111 INTERNATIONAL 20 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 21 VICKI J. AZNARAN and VICKI J. AZNARAN and VICKI J. AZNARAN, N CASE NO. CV 88-1786 JMI(Ex) 23 VICKI J. AZNARAN and VICKI J. AZNARAN, N EXHIBITS FILED IN SUPPORT OF Plaintiffs, NOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT V. NON THE ISSUE OF RELEASE AND WAIVER OF PLAINTIFFS' CLAIMS 26 CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF CALIFORNIA, et al., WAIVER OF PLAINTIFFS' CLAIMS	uite 315
Eric Lieberman Kendrick L. Moxon RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD, BowLES & MOXON KRINSKY & LIEBERMAN, P.C. 6255 Sunset Blvd. 14 740 Broadway at Astor Place Suite 2000 New York, New York 10003-9518 Hollywood, CA 90028 (212) 254-1111 (213) 661-4030 16 Attorneys for Defendant Attorneys for Defendant CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY CHURCH OF SPIRITUAL 17 INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY, 18 Michael L. Hertzberg INTERNATIONAL 19 (212) 254-1111 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 210 Attorney for Defendant Autorney for Defendant 211 Attorney for Defendant DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 212 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 213 VICKI J. AZNARAN and) CASE NO. CV 88-1786 JMI(Ex) EXHIBITS FILED IN SUPPORT OF 22 UNITED STATES DISTRICT FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON THE ISSUE OF RELEASE AND 23 VICKI J. AZNARAN,) EXHIBITS FILED IN SUPPORT OF 24 CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF) ON THE ISSUE OF RELEASE AND 25 V. ON THE ISSUE OF RELEASE AND	
10 CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY CHURCH OF SPIRITUAL 17 INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY, CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 18 Michael L. Hertzberg INTERNATIONAL 18 Michael L. Hertzberg INTERNATIONAL 19 (212) 254-1111 INTERNATIONAL 20 Attorney for Defendant 21 Attorney for Defendant 22 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 23 VICKI J. AZNARAN and 24 VICKI J. AZNARAN and 25 Plaintiffs, 26 Plaintiffs, 26 CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF 26 CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF 27 CALIFORNIA, et al.,	8
<pre>20 Attorney for Defendant AUTHOR SERVICES, INC. 22 23 24 24 25 25 26 26 27 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 22 22 22 22 20 20 20 21 21 22 22 22 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20</pre>	
22 CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 23 VICKI J. AZNARAN and) CASE No. CV 88-1786 JMI(Ex) 24 RICHARD N. AZNARAN,) 25 Plaintiffs,) MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT 26 V. 26 CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF) 27 CALIFORNIA, et al.,)	
24 VICKI J. AZNARAN and RICHARD N. AZNARAN,) CASE NO. CV 88-1786 JMI(EX) 25 Plaintiffs,) EXHIBITS FILED IN SUPPORT OF Plaintiffs, 25 V.) ON THE ISSUE OF RELEASE AND 26 CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF CALIFORNIA, et al.,)	
24 25 25 25 26 26 26 26 27 26 27 26 26 27 26 27 26 27 26 27 26 27 26 27 26 27 26 27 26 27 26 27 27 27 26 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27	
26 CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF) CALIFORNIA, et al.,) WAIVER OF PLAINTIFFS' CLAIMS	
28 Defendants.) Date: No hearing scheduled) Court: O	

1 RELIGIOUS TECHNOLOGY 2 2 2 3 Counterclaimants 4 V. 5 VICKI J. AZNARAN and RICHARD N. AZNARAN,	
6 Counterdefendant 7 8 Defendants herewit	
28	-2-

• •

1		LENSKE, LENSKE & HELLER
2		Attorneys for Defendant AUTHOR SERVICES, INC.
4		RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD, KRINSKY & LIEBERMAN, P.C.
5		Attorneys for Defendant
6 7		CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL
8		MICHAEL L. HERTZBERG
9		Attorney for Defendant AUTHOR SERVICES, INC.
10		
11 12		
13		
14		
15 16		
17		
18		
19		
20 21		
22		
23		
24 25		
26		
27		
28	-3-	

. .

1	INDEX OF EXHIBITS FILED IN SUPPORT OF					
2	MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON THE ISSUE OF					
3	RELEASE AND WAIVER OF PLAINTIFFS' CLAIMS					
4						
5	Exhibit A - Mutual Release Agreement executed by Vicki					
6	Aznaran on April 9, 1988.					
7	Exhibit B - Mutual Release Agreement executed by Rick					
8	Aznaran on April 9, 1988.					
9	Exhibit C - Declaration and Release of Claims executed by					
10	Richard Aznaran on April 9, 1988.					
11	Exhibit D - Excerpts of the deposition of Vicki Aznaran,					
12	taken in the instant case.					
13	Exhibit E - Declaration of Vicki Aznaran filed in the					
14	instant case, dated August 9, 1988.					
15	Exhibit F - Declaration of Mark C. Rathbun, dated December					
16	12, 1988.					
17	Exhibit 1 - Handwritten letter to Mark Rathbun from Richard					
18	Aznaran. (Exhibit to Declaration of Mark C. Rathbun, Exhibit F)					
19	Exhibit 2 - Typed letter to Mark Rathbun from Richard					
20	Aznaran. (Exhibit to Declaration of Mark C. Rathbun, Exhibit F)					
21	Exhibit 3 - Letter to Richard Aznaran from Mark Rathbun and					
22	letter to Richard Aznaran from John G. Peterson with enclosed					
23	experience affidavits. (Exhibit to Declaration of Mark C.					
24	Rathbun, Exhibit F)					
25	Exhibit G - Declaration of Lawrence E. Heller, dated					
26	December 12, 1988.					
27	Exhibit H - Loan Agreement between the Church of					
28	Scientology International and the Aznarans.					
-0	-1-					

1	Exhibit I - Deposition excerpts of Richard Aznaran, taken						
2	in the instant case.						
3	Exhibit J - Declaration of Vicki Aznaran filed in the						
4	instant case, dated September 9, 1988.						
5	Exhibit K - Declaration of Vicki Aznaran, executed on						
6	October 6, 1988, and filed in the instant case.						
7	Exhibit L - Declaration of Madeline F. Hooper, dated						
8	December 12, 1988.						
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18 19							
1 5 2 0							
20 21							
21 22							
2 23							
23 24							
25							
20 26							
20 27							
28							
20	-5-						